
Tobie 18. Poultry-Inventory and Sales: 1978 

All Fanns 
Part 1 of 2 

T ennessee __________________ _ 

Anderson __________________________ _ 
Bedford ___________________________ _ 
Benton ____________________________ _ 
Bledsoe ____________________________ _ 
Bloon'-____________________________ _ 
Bradley ____________________________ _ 
Campbell __________________________ _ 
(annan ____________________________ _ 
Carroll ____________________________ _ 
Corter _____________________________ _ 

Cheatham __________________________ _ 
Chester ____________________________ _ 
C/oiborne __________________________ _ 
Clay ______________________________ _ 
Cocke _____________________________ _ 
Coffee _____________________________ _ 
Crockell ___________________________ _ 
Cumberland ________________________ _ 
Davidson __________________________ _ 
Decatur ___________________________ _ 

De Kolb ___________________________ _ 
Dickson ___________________________ _ 
Dyer ______________________________ _ 
Fayelle ____________________________ _ 
Fentress ___________________________ _ 
Fronklin ___________________________ _ 
Gibson ____________________________ _ 
Giles ______________________________ _ 
Grainger ___________________________ _ 
Greene ____________________________ _ 

Grundy ____________________________ _ 
Hamblen ___________________________ _ 
Hamilton ___________________________ _ 
Hancock ___________________________ _ 
Hardeman _________________________ _ 
Hardin ____________________________ _ 
Hawkins ___________________________ _ 
Haywood __________________________ _ 
Henderson _________________________ _ 
Henry _____________________________ _ 

Hickmon ___________________________ _ 
Houston ___________________________ _ 
Humphrevs _________________________ _ 
Jackson ___________________________ _ 
JeHerson __________________________ _ 
Johnson ___________________________ _ 
Knox ______________________________ _ 
lake ______________________________ _ 
lauderdale _________________________ _ 
Lawrence __________________________ _ 

lewis _____________________________ _ 
tineoln ____________________________ _ 
loudon ____________________________ _ 
McMinn ___________________________ _ 
McNairy ___________________________ _ 
Macon ____________________________ _ 
Madison ___________________________ _ 
Morion ____________________________ _ 
Marshall ___________________________ _ 
Maury ____________________________ _ 

Meigs _____________________________ _ 
Monroe ____________________________ _ 
Montgomery _______________________ _ 
Moore _____________________________ _ 
Morgan ___________________________ _ 
Obion _____________________________ _ 
Overton ___________________________ _ 
Perry _____________________________ _ 
Pic:kell ____________________________ _ 
Polk ______________________________ _ 

Putnam ____________________________ _ 
Rhea ______________________________ _ 
Roone _____________________________ _ 
Robertson __________________________ _ 
Ru"'.rford _________________________ _ 
Seoll ______________________________ _ 
Sequatchie _________________________ _ 
Sevier _____________________________ _ 
Shelby _____________________________ _ 
Smith _____________________________ _ 
Stewart ___________________________ _ 
Sullivan ____________________________ _ 
Sumner ____________________________ _ 
Tipton _____________________________ _ 

~~::t'~=========================== Union _____________________________ _ 
Von Buren _________________________ _ 
Warren ____________________________ _ 

WashlOVton -- -------- ---------------
Wayne ____________________________ _ 
Weakley ___________________________ _ 
Whit. _____________________________ _ 
Williamson _________________________ _ 
Wilson ____________________________ _ 

Farms not on maillist ________________ _ 

Hen. and pulets 
of laying age 

Forms Number 

14958 4367 856 

61 1 426 
182 105 376 
61 I 361 
91 2469 

115 17526 
67 149 287 
68 2980 

137 2 672 
154 3253 
124 2 774 

70 1 638 
70 1 900 

271 7676 
108 2 716 
167 23243 
121 (0) 
30 710 

120 3 106 
62 (0) 
84 1 864 

146 2 885 
128 2935 
36 28 586 

126 1 221 960 
79 3229 

150 (0) 
116 3297 
234 5 505 
167 II 537 
400 10 457 

61 72 489 
114 2 082 
49 1 213 

178 3 637 
90 2048 
92 I 854 

338 13065 
95 2 106 

129 3219 
146 3821 

125 (0) 
55 1 098 
93 2 741 

167 5 078 
115 153 426 
123 13 167 
108 230 931 

3 37 
46 (0) 

231 8592 

48 956 
248 21 682 

65 11 163 
165 29 663 
102 (OJ 
168 3680 
73 I 740 
48 I 268 

159 3 730 
298 7246 

31 602 
141 26201 
112 (0) 
57 I 317 
38 9 112 
62 1 672 

196 4576 
54 1 351 
68 1 380 
28 (0) 

209 4309 
51 8249 
66 (0) 

1M 463 837 
274 8484 

56 (0) 
23 5 713 

142 (OJ 
56 (0) 

205 17903 

69 2353 
166 19784 
287 203 731 

76 1 720 
46 881 
M 780 
95 2607 
39 654 

142 234 782 
157 129 189 

125 2472 
100 3361 
166 3476 
184 7436 
266 64 680 

3506 72892 

Inventory 

Pullets 3 moo"'s 
old or older 

Forms Number 

2469 576 m 
5 80 

25 34 218 
7 115 

15 185 
16 264 
10 (OJ 
10 107 
13 134 
19 203 
18 161 

10 92 
8 293 

36 370 
16 1M 
34 461 
21 (OJ 

7 1~1 12 
15 (0) 
6 71 

20 259 
12 136 
5 61 

17 225 110 
17 176 
22 (0) 
16 228 
38 469 
28 540 
48 476 

8 55 
22 406 
12 (OJ 
34 407 
13 139 
17 278 
43 473 
13 178 
17 241 
12 168 

15 654 
9 

1M 1 11 138 
19 273 
11 102 
19 203 
17 (0) 
1 (0) 
5 63 

36 495 

9 100 
M 603 

8 87 
33 406 
22 402 
23 289 
12 277 
6 167 

23 252 
41 757 

8 68 
22 238 
19 (0) 
14 153 
8 148 
7 105 

22 270 
16 381 
11 86 
2 (0) 

25 200 
4 58 

10 339 
15 (0) 
27 356 

5 125 
2 (0) 

17 (0) 
12 118 
26 287 

7 126 
23 210 
50 (0) 
14 159 
5 69 
5 48 
7 66 
2 (0) 

30 445 
15 (0) 

19 215 
4 38 

23 284 
26 398 
29 (0) 

857 14571 
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Pullet chicks and pullets 
under 3 monllls old 

Forms Number 

I 043 360 3971 

2 (0) 
13 (0) 
- -
7 137 
3 38 
5 M 222 
I (OJ 
6 51 
5 68 
3 (0) 

- -
3 (OJ 
6 89 
5 (0) 

10 155 
2 (0) 
2 (0) 
- -
6 60 
2 (0) 

4 31 
4 (0) 
I (0) 
7 (0) 
3 (0) 1 

10 180 
4 107 
8 68 
5 42 
8 198 

- -
4 78 
- -
7 72 
3 31 
2 (0) 

19 206 
8 72 
7 70 
6 174 

3 (OJ 
2 (0) 
6 133 
9 116 
4 82 
3 20 
6 164 
I (0) 
I (0) 

13 166 

2 (0) 
10 77 

I (0) 
5 M 
4 (0) 
I (0) 
I (OJ 
4 (0) 

11 124 
9 223 

2 (0) 
10 (0) 
6 (0) 
2 (0) 
- -
I (0) 
6 60 
6 61 
4 39 
3 (0) 

8 91 
3 (0) 
3 36 
4 (0) 
5 60 
3 26 
- -
3 17 
4 127 
5 59 

6 121 
3 39 

13 (0) 
5 56 
- -
3 24 
I (0) 
3 (0) 
6 (0) 
4 37 

5 40 
1 (0) 
2 (0) 
1 (0) 

11 (0) 

614 17 554 

Soles 
, 

Hens and pullets Pullets 3 months Pullet thicks and pullets 
of /oviov age old or older under 3 months old 

Forms Numher Fanns Number Fanns Number 

799 3 119 283 68 I 270 543 7 (OJ 

8 202 - - - -
15 61 359 6 41 800 - -
4 (OJ - - - -
2 (0) 2 (0) - -
8 (0) I (0) - -
9 80 039 5 129 429 - -
5 (0) - - - -
4 112 2 (OJ - -

10 260 - - - -
6 (0) - - - -
3 81 - - - -
5 97 - - - -

14 902 - - - -
9 337 I (0) - -

14 (0) I (0) - -
10 (0) 1 (0) - -
2 (0) 2 (0) 1 (0) 
2 (0) - - - -
5 (OJ I (0) - -
2 (0) - - - -

3 37 - - - -
6 112 - - - -
6 40 806 - - - -

26 955844 4 485 578 I (0) 
10 I 133

1 

-
=1 

- -
9 (0) - - -
6 176 - - - -

10 274 - - - -
7 (0) I (OJ - -

15 (0) I (0) - -
11 83 631 - - - -
3 (0) - - I (OJ 
4 72 016 4 102 ()()() - -
I (0) - - - -
8 293 1 (0) - -
4 (0) I (OJ - -

13 3934 - - - -
7 119 I (0) - -

13 199 - - - -
10 151 I (OJ, - -

8 (OJ - - - -
I (OJ -

=1 

- -
2 (0) - - -
7 (0) - - -
5 41 832 - - - -
7 (0) - - I (0) 

16 140 354 - - - -
- - - - - -
4 (0) - - - -

18 I 774 3 49 - -
2 (0) I (0) - -

13 (OJ 2 (0) - -
4 6810 I (0) - -

11 50 205 - - - -
6 (0) - - - -
3 (OJ - - - -
5 118 I (0) - -
4 223 - - - -
3 137 I (OJ - -
7 334 - - I (0) 

- - - - - -
9 (0) I (OJ - -
7 (OJ I (0) - -
- - - - - -
7 (0) - - - -
3 227 - - - -
9 281 - - - -
5 102 - - - -
5 61 2 (0) - -
4 (0) I (0) - -
9 117 1 (0) - -
4 (0) - - - -
6 (0) I (0) - -

17 386 045 3 63 200 - -
15 2008 - - - -
7 (0) - - - -
I (0) - - - -
4 (0) I (0) - -
6 (0) - - 2 (0) 
5 (0) - - - -
8 (0) I (0) - -
9 (0) 1 (0) - -

19 147 573 8 198 050 - -
7 170 I (0) - -
- - - - - -
I (0) - - - -
4 224 - - - -
1 (0) - - - -

14 234 594 I (0) - -
17 107200 - - - -
6 305 - - - -
7 684 - - - -

12 130 - - - -
14 7 189 - - - -
16 42 616 - - - -

106 1 325 - - - -

TENNESSEE 157 



Table 18. Poultry-Inventory and Sales: 1978-Con. 

All Farms 
Part 2 of 2 

Tennessee __________________ _ 

Anderson __________________________ _ 
Bedford ___________________________ _ 
Benlon ____________________________ _ 
Bleds .. ____________________________ _ 
Blounl _____________________________ _ 
Brodley ____________________________ _ 
Compbell __________________________ _ 
Connon ____________________________ _ 
Corroll ____________________________ _ 
Corter _____________________________ _ 

Cheolhom __________________________ _ 
Chesler ____________________________ _ 
Cloiborne __________________________ _ 
(loy ______________________________ _ 
Cocke _____________________________ _ 
Coffee _____________________________ _ 
Crocke" ___________________________ _ 
Cumberland ________________________ _ 
Oovtdson __________________________ _ 
Decotur ___________________________ _ 

De Kolb ___________________________ _ 
Dickson ___________________________ _ 
Dyer ______________________________ _ 
fayette ____________________________ _ 
fentress ___________________________ _ 
Franklin ___________________________ _ 
Gibson ____________________________ _ 
Giles ______________________________ _ 
Groinger ___________________________ _ 
Greene ____________________________ _ 

Grundy ____________________________ _ 
Hamblen ___________________________ _ 
Hornihon ___________________________ _ 
Hancock ___________________________ _ 
Hardeman _________________________ _ 
Hardin ____________________________ _ 
Hawkins ___________________________ _ 
Hoywood __________________________ _ 
Henderson _________________________ _ 
Henry _____________________________ _ 

Hickmon ___________________________ _ 
Houston ___________________________ _ 
Humphreys _________________________ _ 
Jackson ___________________________ _ 
Jefferson __________________________ _ 
Johnson ___________________________ _ 
Knox ______________________________ _ 
loke ______________________________ _ 
louderdole _________________________ _ 
lawrence __________________________ _ 
lewis _____________________________ _ 
lincoln ____________________________ _ 
Loudon ____________________________ _ 
McMinn ___________________________ _ 
McNoiry ___________________________ _ 
Macon ____________________________ _ 
Madison ___________________________ _ 
Marion ____________________________ _ 
Morsholl ___________________________ _ 
Moury ____________________________ _ 

Meigs _____________________________ _ 
Monroe ____________________________ _ 
Montgomery _______________________ _ 
Moore _____________________________ _ 
Morgan ___________________________ _ 
Obion _____________________________ _ 
Overton ___________________________ _ 
Perry _____________________________ _ 
Picke" ____________________________ _ 
Polk ______________________________ _ 

Putnam ____________________________ _ 
Rheo ______________________________ _ 
Roone _____________________________ _ 
Robertson ________________________ ---
Rutherford _________________________ _ 
Seo" __________________________ -----
Sequolchie ______________________ ----
Sevier _____________________________ _ 
Shelby _____________________________ _ 
Smilh _____________________________ _ 

Slewort ______________________ -- ----
Sullivon ________________________ -----
Sumner ________________________ -----
Tiplon ________________________ ------
Trousdole __________________________ _ 
Unkoi __________________________ ----
Union __________________ ---- ____ ----
Von Buren _________________________ _ 
Worren ________________________ -- ---
Woshinglon ________________________ _ 

Woyne ______________ -- -------------
Weokley ___________________________ _ 
While _____ • _______________________ _ 
Williomson _________________________ _ 

Wilson ______________ -- ------ -------
forms not on moillis'- _______________ _ 

158 TENNESSEE 

TOIOI 

Fonns Number 

14958 4367 856 

61 1 426 
182 105 376 
61 1 361 
91 2469 

115 17 526 
67 149 287 
68 2980 

137 2672 
154 3 253 
124 2 774 

70 1 638 
70 1 900 

271 7 676 
108 2 716 
167 23243 
121 (D) 
30 710

1 120 3 106 
62 (D) 
84 1 864 

146 2885 
128 2 935 
36 28586 

126 1 221 960 
79 3229 

150 (0) 
116 3 297 
234 5 505 
167 11 537 
400 10 457 

61 72 489 
114 2082 
49 1 213 

178 3 637 
90 2048 
92 1 854 

338 13 065 
95 2 106 

129 3 219 
146 3 821 

125 (D) 
55 1 098 
93 2 741 1 

167 5078 
115 153 426 
123 13 167 
108 230 931 

3 37 
46 (D) 

231 8 592 

48 956 
248 21 682 
65 11 163 

165 29 66J 
102 (D) 
168 3680 
73 1 740 
48 1 268 

159 3 730 
298 7 246 

31 602 
141 26 201 
112 (D) 
57 1 317 
38 9 112 
62 1 672 

196 4576 
54 1 351 
68 1 380 
28 (D) 

209 4309 
51 !I 249 
66 (D) 

144 46J 837 
274 8484 
56 (D) 
23 5 713 

142 (D) 
56 (D) 

205 17903 

69 2 353 
166 19 784 
287 203 731 

76 1 720 
46 881 
44 780 
95 2607 
39 654 

142 234 782 
157 129 189 

125 2 472 
100 3 361 
166 3 476 
184 7436 
266 64 680 

3506 72 892 

110 
99 

14602 

60 
170 
60 
90 

111 
57 
65 

137 
153 
123 

68 
67 

267 
107 
162 
118 
29 

118 
56 
84 

146 
127 
31 

104 
77 

139 
112 
231 
163 
394 

54 
113 
47 

176 
88 
91 

334 
94 

125 
141 

120 
55 
91 

165 
109 
121 
97 

3 
45 

226 

48 
243 
60 

160 
101 
166 

73" 
48 

156 
295 

31 
138 
104 
56 
35 
59 

194 
52 
68 
25 

209 
48 
64 

127 
267 

50 
21 

137 
50 

201 

68 
161 
273 

75 
45 
44 
92 
39 

130 
144 

125 
94 

165 
181 
253 

3 506 

100 10 
399 

186 

2 
3 
3 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 

1 
1 
3 
1 
9 
3 
3 
2 
5 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 

4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
2 
2 

2 

2 
1 
4 
6 
5 
1 
3 
2 
3 

4 
6 
1 
1 

2 

5 
1 
1 
5 

Hens ond pullels of Ioying age - invenlory per form 

400 10 
1,599 

19 

2 

Forms wilh-

1,600 10 3,200 10 
3.199 

15 

2 

9,999 

46 

8 

2 
5 

2 

3 

4 

1 
4 

2 

10.000 10 
19,999 

31 

3 

2 
1 

2 
4 

20.000 10 
49,999 

30 

5 

2 

4 

4 
1 

50.000 10 
99,999 

22 

12 

2 

2 

100.000 or more 

forms 

7 

Number 

950927 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

~------~------------------------------------~--------~ 
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